
di

RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED

Tender Document for

Dismantling & Re-lnstallation Works of 33KV Substation Fittings

for Gazipur 52MW Power Plant, Kadda, Gazipur.

Tendering Method: Request for Quotation (RFQ), National.

Te n d e r I n q u i ry N o : P U R-0 15 ( LW / cP P52 / RF Q) I 2020-2021, Date- 13. 0 9 .2020

TENDER CLOSING DATE: 22.09.2020, Time: 12.00AM

Septemb er-2020

Dhaka'1230
t

,?oll I

*

Page I of8



\l/

- Sctina- "-WwpffiE=

-iFiila floTrlf 6ir.rPnff r{ffiu
RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED

Memo No. 27.26.3330.021.9g.OO1.20.3L6 Date: 13.09.2O2O

REQUEST FOR QUOTATTON (RFQ)

For

Dismantling & Re-lnstallation Works of 33KV Substation Fittings for Gazipur 52MW Power Plant, Kadda,
Gazipur.

Te n d e r r n q u i ry N o : P U R-015 ( LW/G p p5 2 / RF Q) / 2020-2021., Date-13.09 .2020

To

t. The Dismantling & Re-lnstallation Works of 33KV Substation Fittings for Gazipur 52MW Power Plant,
Kadda, Gazipur By own fund to eligible payments under the contract for which this Quotation
Document is issued.

2. Detail scope of works and technical specification of the particular item is attached herein.

3. Quotation shall be prepared and submitted using the Terms & condition of 'Quotation Document'.

4. Quotation shall be completed properly, duly signed-dated each page by the authorized signatory
and submitted by the date to the office as specified in para 6 below.

5. No Securities such as Quotation Security (i.e. the traditionally termed Earnest Money, Tender
Security)shall be required for submission of the euotation.

6. Quotation in a sealed envelope or through electronic mail shall be submitted to the office of the
undersigned on or before 22.O9.2020 at 12:00 Noon. The envelope containing the Quotation must
be clearly marked "Dismantling & Re-lnstallation Works of 33KV Substation Fittings for Gazipur

' 52MW Power PIant, Kadda, Gazipur." and "DO NOT OPEN" before 22.09.2020 at 12:00 Noon.
Quotations received later than the time specified herein shall not be accepted.

7. Quotationsreceived throughelectronicmail shall besealed-envelopedbytheProcuringEntityduly
marked as stated in Para 6 above and, all euotations thus received shall be sent to the Evaluation
Committee for evaluation, without opening, by the same date of closing the Quotation.

8. Quotations must be valid for a period of at least 60 (Sixty) days from the closing date of the
Quotation.

9. No public opening of Quotations received by the closing date shall be held.

10. Quotationer's rates or prices shall be inclusive of profit and overhead and, all kinds of taxes, duties,
fees, levies, and other charges to be paid under the Applicable Law, if the Contract is awarded.

y *&. Page 2 of8

Corporate Office House #'19, Road # 1lB, Sector# 09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-l230. Phone: 88-02-48964048, 88-02-48957952 (PABX)

Web : www.rpcl.gov.bd, E-mail : md@rpcl.gov.bd



11. Rates shall be quoted and, subsequent payments under this work order shall be made in BDT

currency. The price offered by the Quotationer, if accepted shall remain fix for the duration of the
Contract.

12. Quotationer shall have legal capacity to enter into Contract. Quotationer (lf Bangladeshi), in support

of its qualification shall be required to submit attested photocopies of latest documents related to
Latest Trade License, TIN Certificate and 13 Digit BIN Certificate.

13. Quotations shall be evaluated based on information and documents submitted with the Quotations,by
the Evaluation Committee and, at least two (2) responsive Quotations will be required to determine
the lowest evaluated responsive Quotations for award of the Contract.

i.4. ln case of anomalies between unit rates or prices and the total amount quoted, the unit rates or
prices shall prevail. ln case of discrepancy between words anil figures the former will govern.

Quotationer shall remain bound to accept the arithmetic corrections made by the Evaluation

Committee.

ts. Works shall be completed within 5 (Five) days from the date of site hand over as described in Terms

& condition 3,4 & 5. Plant-ln-Charge will hand over the site within 06 (Six) months at his convenient
time from the date of Work Order.

16. lnterested tender are requested to visit RPCL - Gazipur 52MW Power Plant, Kadda, Gazipur to see

the site within the office hour (from Saturday to Thursday 9.00 AM- 5.00PM). The works have to be

performed under supervision and as per director of engineer in charge.

17. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Quotations or annul the procurement
proceedings.

18. The Procuring Entity may extend the deadline for submission of Quotations on justifiably acceptable
grounds duly recorded subject to threshold of ten (10) days pursuant to Rule 7L (4) of the Public

Procurement Rules, 2008.

-li\ 
t'\

fflSalsluto
(Md. AshrafHossain)
Chief Engineer (O&M)
Rural Power Company Limited
Address: House# 19, Road# 1/B, Sector # 9
UttaraModel Town, Dhaka- 1 230
f,'ax No.: 02-48964048,
e-mail: ashralrpcl@yahoo.com

Distribution:
l.
2.
J.

4.

Managing Director, RPCL, Dhaka.
Executive Director (Engineering / Finance), RPCL, Dhaka.
RPCL Website & Notice Board.
Office File

Page 3 of8



RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED Continuation Sheet

Quotation Submission Letter

[Use Letter-head Pad]

Te n d er I n q u i ry N o : P U R-01 5( LW/G P P5 2l RF Ql I 2O2O-2OZL, Date-13.09.2020

To
Md. Ashraf Hossain
Chief Engineer (O&M)
Rural Power Company Lirnited
Address: House# 19, Road# 1/8, Sector # 9
Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230
Fax No.: 02-48964048,
e-mail: ashraf rpcl(@yahoo.com

l/We, the undersigned, offer to goods in conformity with the Terms and Conditions for delivery of the
Goods and related services named Dismantling & Re-lnstallation Works of 33KV Substation Fittings for
Gazipur 52MW Power Plant, Kadda, Gazipur.

The total Price of my/our Quotation is BDT t...................

And words.. .I

My/Our Quotation shall remain valid for the period stated in the RFQ Document and it shall remain
binding upon us and, may be accepted at any time prior to the expiration of its validity period.

l/We declare that l/we have the legal capacity to enter into a contract with you, and have not been
declared ineligible by the Government of Bangladesh on charges of engaging in corrupt, fraudulent,
collusive or coercive practices.

l/We am/are not submitting more than one Quotation in this RFe process in my/our own name or other
name or in different names. l/We understand that the Purchase Order issued by you shall constitute the
Contract and will be binding upon me/us.

l/We have examined and have no reservations to the RFQ Document issued by you on
t..,.

l/We understand that you reserve the right to reject all the Quotations or annul the procurement
proceedings without incurring any liability to me/us.

Signature of Quotationer with Seal

Date:
*

*dr

Page 4 of8



Ref : P U R-01 s( LWG P P sz I RFQI I 2o2o-202l, Date-13.09.2036

Sn
No.

Description of Goods and related services Unit ary Unit Price
(TK)

Amount (TK)

0 1 ) J 4 5

A. Dismantling ltems:
1 Bus conductor Span 13

2 Loop conductor/ short piece conductor Pcs 88
2 Twin T-clamp Pcs 39

4 Tension Clamp Pcs 26

5 Spacer Pcs 28

6 Suspension Clamp Pcs 6

7 PG clamp Pcs 6

8 lsolator clamp Pcs 30

I VCB Clamp Pcs 18

10 CT clamp Pcs 18

11 PT clamp Pcs 6

12 LA clamp Pcs 6

B. Re-lnstallation:

1 Bus conductor (Martin ACSR, Dia-36mm) Span 13

2 Loop conductor/ short piece conductor Pcs 88

3 Repair Sleeve, size:300x227x I 6 I mm Pcs t6
4 I-lug(Repair Sleeve), size:240x135x30 mm Pcs 32

5 I Lug (Feeder CT) Size: 290X100X20mm Pcs 10

6 I'Lug (Feeder VCB) Size: 290X100X20mm Pcs 12

7 I Lug (Isolator) Size: 290X100x20mm Pcs 6

8 T Clamp(PT & LA) Size:220X135X30mm Pcs 12

I I Lug Size: 290X100X20mm Pcs 12

10 I Lug Size: 290X80X20mm Pcs 6

11
Flat T Clamp( Transformer ) Size:

285X220X20mm
Pcs 4

12 8I Lug ( Flat T side ) Size: 290X80X20mm Pcs

13
Flat T Clamp( Common Isolator ) Size:

290X80X2Omm
Pcs 18

14
I Lug (Common Isolator) Size:

290X100x20mm
36Pcs

15 I Lug(Common VCB) Size: 290X80X20mm Pcs l2
16 CT Flat Connector (Common Metering)Size: Pcs 6

"6-
Page 5 of8

Price Schedule for Works

yt/



RURAL POWER GOMPANY LIMITED Continuation Sheet

285X220X20mm

17
I Lug (Common Metering) Size:

290X80X2Omm
Pcs t2

18
Flat T Clamp(Common
VCB)Size :285X220X20mm

Pcs 6

19 Tension Clamp Pcs 26

Total Price (A+B) including (VAT & Taxes) Tk.

Total Price( In word) :

Place of Dismantling & Re-lnstallation Works: Gazipur 52MW Power Plant, Kadda, Gazipur,

Completion Period Offered(days) :

Signature of Tenderer with Seal

Date: dd/mm/yyName of Tenderer:

Note:

1. Prices shall include profit and overhead and, all kinds of taxes, duties, fees, levies, and other charges
earlier paid or to be paid under the Applicable Law, if the Contract is awarded; including
transportation, insurance etc. whatsoever up to the point of delivery of Goods and related services in
all respects to the satisfaction of the Procuring Entity.

y-- $

Page 6 of8



3.

4.

L. Terms and Conditions contained herein shall be binding upon both the RPCL and the Contractor
for the purpose of administration and management of this Contract.

2. The Contractor shall have to complete the work within 5 (Five) days from the date of site hand

over. Plant-ln-Charge will hand over the site within 06 (Six) months at his convenient time from
the date of Work Order.

The working hour will be 07:00 am to 4.00 pm. The Contractor shall take work permit before
staring the work and close the permit with us 4.00 pm so that the plant cam resumes operations
during the peak hours.

The Contractor shall have to submit a work Schedule showing sequence of work flow chart for
each day.

The Contractor shall arrange adequately/manpower, Tools & Tackles in order to complete the *'
work within the stipulated time.

The Contractor shall be entitled to an extension of the Work Completion Schedule if the RPCL

delays in site hand over or if Force Majeure situation occurs or for any other reasons acceptable
to the RPCL on justifiable grounds duly recorded.

All works under the Contract shall at all times be open to examination, inspection,
measurements, testing, commissioning, and supervision of the RPCL authorized representative.

8. The RPCL shall check and verifli the works done by the Contractor in conformity with the BOQ

and notify the Contractor of any Defects found.

9. lf the works are found to be defective or otherwise not in accordance with the BOQ

/specifications, the RPCL may reject the supplies by giving due notice to the Contractor, with
reasons.

L0, The Contractorshall be entirely responsiblefor payment of taxes, duties, fees,levies, and other

. charges to be paid under the Applicable Law.

11. Notwithstanding any other practice, the payment shall be based on:

a) Payment will be paid after Successful completion of the works and getting Work completion
certificate issued by the RPCL-Gazipur52MW Power Plant.

L2. The amount of Liquidated Damages is 0.1-% per day of the uncompleted works after expiry of
the lntended Completion Date or extended lntended Completion Date, as applicable, but
not more thantO% of the uncompleted works value.

13. The minimum Warranty Period workman ship 01(One) Year from date of completion of the
work.

The Contractor shall keep the Procurement Entity harmless and indemnify from any claim, loss

of property or life to himself/herself, his/her workmen or staff, any staff of the Procurement
Entity or any third party while delivering the Goods and related services .

6

7

1.4

w ^a^
Page 7 of8

Terms and Conditions



RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED Continuation Sheet

15. Damage to the Works during the Warranty Period shall be remedied by the Contractor at his

own cost, if the damage arises from the workmanship by the Contractor.

16. Scope of Works and quantities ordered may be varied as per requirements of the
situations and as per direction at the engineer in charge.

17. The contractor shall arrange all necessary safetytools & equipment for personnel who
will be works at site.

18. The RPCL authority shall amend the work order incorporating required approved changes

subsequently introduced to the original Terms and.Conditions in line with Rules, where
necessary.

19. The RPCL and the Contractor shall use their best efforts to settle amicably all possible

disputes arising out of or in connection with this Contract or its interpretation.

For the Purchaser:

\

Md. Ashraf Hossain
lwzf,

Chief Engineer (O&M)

For the Contractor:

Name:
Designation:

Date IZV 2-ozo Date

w

Page 8 of8


